PBA/PBW-2
MODEL PBA10F-5 PBA10F-12 PBA10F-24
MAX OUTPUT WATTAGE[W] 10 10.8 12
DC OUTPUT 5V 2A 12V 0.9A 24V 0.5A
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL PBA10F-5 PBA10F-12 PBA10F-24
INPUT
VOLTAGE[V] AC85 - 264 1f or DC110 - 370 (AC50 or DC70 Please refer to the instruction manual 2.1 Input voltage *3)

AC-DC Power Supplies Enclosed Type
 PB A 10 F -O -O
Ordering information
1  Series name
2  Single output
3  Output wattage
4  Universal input
5  Output voltage
6  Optional  *5
 C :  with Coating
 G :  Low leakage current
 E :  Low leakage current
and EMI class A
 T :  Vertical terminal block
 J :  Connector type
 N :  with Cover
  (UL508 is acquired)
 N1 :  with DIN rail and Cover
 V :  Output voltage setting
potentiometer external-
ly
R
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
Cover is optional
Example recommended EMI/EMC filter
NAC-06-472
*	A higher current rating EMI/EMC filter
may be recommended in view of the
other devices that could be connected

AC-DC Power Supplies Enclosed Type
 PB A 15 F -O -O
Ordering information
1  Series name
2  Single output
3  Output wattage
4  Universal input
5  Output voltage
6  Optional  *5
 C :  with Coating
 G :  Low leakage current
 E :  Low leakage current
and EMI class A
 T :  Vertical terminal block
 J :  Connector type
 N :  with Cover
  (UL508 is acquired
   [5V, 12V, 24V])
 N1 :  with DIN rail and Cover
 V :  Output voltage setting
potentiometer external-
ly
R
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
Cover is optional
Example recommended EMI/EMC filter
NAC-06-472
*	A higher current rating EMI/EMC filter
may be recommended in view of the
other devices that could be connected

AC-DC Power Supplies Enclosed Type
 PB A 30 F -O -O
Ordering information
1  Series name
2  Single output
3  Output wattage
4  Universal input
5  Output voltage
6  Optional  *5
 C :  with Coating
 G :  Low leakage current
 E :  Low leakage current
and EMI class A
 T :  Vertical terminal block
 J :  Connector type
 N :  with Cover
  (UL508 is acquired
   [5V, 12V, 24V])
 N1 :  with DIN rail and Cover
 V :  Output voltage setting
potentiometer external-
ly
R
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
Cover is optional
Example recommended EMI/EMC filter
NAC-06-472
*	A higher current rating EMI/EMC filter
may be recommended in view of the
other devices that could be connected

AC-DC Power Supplies Enclosed Type
 PB A 50 F -5 -O
Ordering information
1  Series name
2  Single output
3  Output wattage
4  Universal input
5  Output voltage
6  Optional  *5
 C :  with Coating
 G :  Low leakage current
  (0.15mA max / ACIN 240V)
 E :  Low leakage current
and EMI class A
  (0.5mA max / ACIN 240V)
 T :  Vertical terminal block
 J :  Connector type
 R :  with Remote ON/OFF
 N :  with Cover
  (Only 24V UL508 is acquired)
 N1 :  with DIN rail and Cover
 V :  Output voltage setting
potentiometer external-
ly
R
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
Cover is optional
Example recommended EMI/EMC filter
NAC-06-472
*	A higher current rating EMI/EMC filter
may be recommended in view of the
other devices that could be connected
in parallel with the power supply.
*Make sure necessary tests will be carried out on your end equipment with the power supply installed in accordance with any required EMC/EMI regulations.
PBA/PBW-9
Block diagram
FG
INRUSH
CURRENT
LIMIT
RECTIFIER
AND
FILTER
CONTROL
TRANSFORMER
CONTROL
OVER VOLTAGE
PROTECTION
DC OUT
NOISE
FILTER
RECTIFIER
AND
FILTER
INVERTER
AC IN 85 - 264V
FUSE
RECTIFIER

AC-DC Power Supplies Enclosed Type
 PB A 75 F -5 -O
Ordering information
1  Series name
2  Single output
3  Output wattage
4  Universal input
5  Output voltage
6  Optional  *5
 C :  with Coating
 G :  Low leakage current
  (0.15mA max / ACIN 240V)
 E :  Low leakage current
and EMI class A
  (0.5mA max / ACIN 240V)
 T :  Vertical terminal block
 J :  Connector type
 R :  with Remote ON/OFF
 N :  with Cover
  (Only 24V UL508 is acquired)
 N1 :  with DIN rail and Cover
 V :  Output voltage setting
potentiometer external-
ly
R
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
Cover is optional
Example recommended EMI/EMC filter
NAC-06-472
*	A higher current rating EMI/EMC filter
may be recommended in view of the
other devices that could be connected

AC-DC Power Supplies Enclosed Type
 PB A 100 F -5 -O
Ordering information
1  Series name
2  Single output
3  Output wattage
4  Universal input
5  Output voltage
6  Optional  *5
 C :  with Coating
 G :  Low leakage current
  (0.15mA max / ACIN 240V)
 E :  Low leakage current
and EMI class A
  (0.5mA max / ACIN 240V)
 T :  Vertical terminal block
 J :  Connector type
  (Only -12,-15,-24,-36,-48)
 R :  with Remote ON/OFF
 N :  with Cover
  (Only 24V UL508 is acquired)
 N1 :  with DIN rail and Cover
 V :  Output voltage setting
potentiometer external-
ly
R
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
Cover is optional
Example recommended EMI/EMC filter
NAC-06-472
*	A higher current rating EMI/EMC filter
may be recommended in view of the
other devices that could be connected
in parallel with the power supply.
*Make sure necessary tests will be carried out on your end equipment with the power supply installed in accordance with any required EMC/EMI regulations.
PBA/PBW-13
A
3-M3
2-M3
M4
AC(N)
AC(L)
-V
-V
+V
+V
Name plate
32
13
±0
.5
9.
5
15112.5 ±0.5
(13.5)
124±0.5

AC-DC Power Supplies Enclosed Type
 PB A 150 F -5 -O
Ordering information
1  Series name
2  Single output
3  Output wattage
4  Universal input
5  Output voltage
6  Optional  *5
 C :  with Coating
 G :  Low leakage current
  (0.15mA max / ACIN 240V)
 E :  Low leakage current
and EMI class A
  (0.5mA max / ACIN 240V)
 T :  Vertical terminal block
 J :  Connector type
  (Only -12,-15,-24,-36,-48)
 R :  with Remote ON/OFF
 N :  with Cover
  (Only 24V UL508 is acquired)
 N1 :  with DIN rail and Cover
 V :  Output voltage setting
potentiometer external-
ly
R
1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
Cover is optional
Example recommended EMI/EMC filter
NAC-06-472
*	A higher current rating EMI/EMC filter
may be recommended in view of the
other devices that could be connected